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Effect of Hook Width on Ingestion of Hooks
by Loggerhead Turtles (40-60 cm Length)
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Summary of Logistic Regression Analysis
on Hook Swallowing Attempts

Explanatory Variable Coefficient (SE) Odds Ratio (90% CI) p value

Turtle Size CCL (mm) 0.015 (0.006) 1.015 (1.004-1.026) 0.0196
Hook Width (mm) -0.157 (0.045) 0.855 (0.794-0.921) 0.0005
Hook Length (mm) -0.043 (0.024) 0.958 (0.920-0.997) 0.0772
Squid Bait only, n=105

Stepwise technique used with a sig level of 0.1 for model entry and retention
Hosmer and Lemeshow Goodness-of-Fit Test: Chi-Sqr=8.38, df=7, p = 0.2998




Hook Dimensions

Hook Type

Hook Width

Hook Length

9/0 J

41 mm

78 mm

9/0 Tuna

33 mm

78 mm

10/0 Tuna

38 mm

86 mm

11/0 J

51 mm

98 mm

16/0 Circle

51 mm

73 mm

11/0 MJ

56 mm

86 mm

18/0 Circle

57 mm

86 mm

12/0 J

57 mm

111 mm

14/0 J

63 mm

130 mm

20/0 Circle

63 mm

100 mm




